Kerabari Rural Municipility

Office of the Rural Municipal Executive

Kerabari, Morang

Amendment - 3

Due to technical reasons, the following amendment/ corrections has been made for Contract No. Under KRMC/MOR/FE/NCB-04 (074/75) published in Nagarik Daily on 29 Chaitra 2074.

Notice Clause No Description		Printed as	Corrected/ammended as	
5	Last date of purchase bidding document from office of the Rural Municipal Executive, Kerabari Morang	2075.02.04 within office hours through only electronic copy	2075.02.08 within office hours through only electronic copy	
7	Last date of submission of sealed bids	2075.02.06 at 12.00 Hrs through PPMO's e-GP system only	2075.02.09 at 12.00 Hrs through PPMO's e-GP system only	
7	Opening of received bids	2075.02.06 at 14.00 Hrs through PPMO's e-GP system only	2075.02.09 at 14.00 Hrs through PPMO's e-GP system only	

BoQ Clause No	Description	Printed as	Corrected/ ammended as
2.7	Providing and spraying bituminous tack coat per sqm including cleaning the road surface using wire, brushes, broom etc. before application of tack coat.	Providing and spraying bituminous tack coat at the rate of 0.50 liter per sqm including cleaning the road surface using wire, brushes, broom etc. before application of tack coat.	Providing and spraying bituminous tack coat at the rate of 0.25 liter per sqm including cleaning the road surface using wire, brushes, broom etc. before application of tack coat.

Kerabari Rural Municipility

Office of the Rural Municipal Executive

Kerabari, Morang

Amendment - 2

Due to technical reasons, the following amendment/ corrections has been made for Contract No. Under KRMC/MOR/FE/NCB-04 (074/75) published in Nagarik Daily on 29 Chaitra 2074.

Notice Clause No	Description	Printed as	Corrected/ ammended as	
5	Last date of purchase bidding document from office of the Rural Municipal Executive, Kerabari Morang	2075.01.31 with in office hours both hard copy and electronic copy	2075.02.04 with in office hours through only electronic copy	
7	Last date of submission of sealed bids	2075.01.31 at 12.00 Hrs by hand/courier or through PPMO's e-GP system	2075.02.06 at 12.00 Hrs through PPMO's e-GP system only	
7 Opening of received bids		2075.01.31 at 14.00 Hrs by hand/courier or through PPMO's e-GP system	2075.02.06 at 14.00 Hrs through PPMO's e-GP system only	

Kerabari Rural Municipality

Office of the Rural Municipal Executive

Kerabari , Morang

Invitation for Bids for the **Premix Road Carpeting**

Date of publication: 29 Chaitra 2074 (12 April 2018)

- The Kerabari Rural Municipality, Kerabari, Morang has allocated funds or received a loan/credit/grant from Government of Nepal (GoN) towards the cost of Premix Road Carpeting and intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the Contract for Premix Road Carpeting KRMC/MOR/FE./NCB-04 (074/75) Bidding is open to all eligible as per Section V of bidding document..
- 2. The Kerabari Rural Municipality, Kerabari, Morang invites sealed bids or electronic bids from eligible bidders for the construction of *Premix Road Carpeting* under National Competitive Bidding Single Stage Two Envelope Bidding procedures.

Only eligible bidders with the following key qualifications should participate in this bidding:

- Minimum Average Annual Construction Turnover of the best 3 years within the last 10 years:
 NRs. 52384900.00
- Minimum Work experience of similar size and nature: 2 contracts of road construction work within last 10 years with contract value not less than contract amount NRs. 4.36,55,000.00
- 3. Under the Single Stage, Two Envelope Procedure, Bidders are required to submit simultaneously two separate sealed envelopes, one containing (i) the Technical Bid and the other (ii) the Price Bid, both in turn enclosed in one sealed envelope as per the provision of ITB 21 of the Bidding Document.
- 4. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of *Kerabari Rural Municipality*, *Kerabari, Morang, mailing address, telephone and facsimile numbers and kerabariruralmun@gmail.com]*or may visit PPMO e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
- 5. Eligible bidder submits their bid electronically may download the bidding documents for e-submission of Tax Clearance Certificate 2073/074, VAT registration certificate, along with

renewed copy of company/firm registration certificate for 2074/075 and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of *NRs.5,000.00* (*Five Thousand rupees*) *on 2075.02.08* (*22 May 2018*) *during office hours* from PPMO's e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost of bidding document in the Project's Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below .

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank: NIC ASIA BANK LTD KERABARI BRANCH

Name of Office Kerabari Rural Municipality office of the Rural Municipal Executive:

Kerabari

Office Code no. 10-365-28

Office Account no.

Revenue Account No 56CA501423524002 Dharauti Account No 56CA501423524007

- 6. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at *Kerabari Rural Municipality Office* at 14:00 hrs on 2075.01.20 (03 May 2018)
- 7. Only Electronic bids must be submitted to the office of the *Kerabari Rural Municipality*, *Kerabari, Morang* through PPMO's e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12.00 PM on 2075/02/09(23 May 2018). Bids received after this deadline will be rejected. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 14.00 PM on 2075/02/09(23 May 2018) at the office of *Kerabari Rural Municipality*, *Kerabari, Morang*. Bids must be valid for a period of 90.00 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format in case of e-bid,\amounting to a minimum of NRs. 1356000.00, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.
- 8. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 9. The Kerabari Rural Municipality reserves right to accept or reject any or all bids for the bidding process without assigning any reason, whatsoever. Other terms and conditions not covered here will be treated in accordance to PPA-2063 and PPR-2064.

S. No.	Contract ID No.	Name of Project and Location	Average Annuaual Turnover of the best 3 years over the last 10 years (NRs)	Specific Work Experience of Similar Nature	Remarks
1	KRMC/MOR/FE./NCB-04 (074/75)	Construction of Premix Road Carpeting <i>Belbari-</i> <i>Devijhoda-Kerabari</i>	52384900.00	2(Two) contracts of road construction work within last 10 years with contract value not less than NRs. 4,36,55,000.00	Fixed Price Contract